
	 Check the travel map   
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Is physical presence 
required?

Is the sustainable 
journey less than 
6 hours?

Is the sustainable 
journey less than 
8 hours?

Is the difference between 
flying or public transport 
less than 2 hours?

Discuss your decision 
with your manager.

You can take the plane. But consider 
choosing a sustainable alternative

Online participation 
via Zoom or Teams

�

- Electric (rent/loan) car
- Carpooling
- Train
- Bus

YES YES

YES

NO
YE

S

�

�

NO

NO

NO
Choose a sustainable option

Principles
This decision tree shows the 
difference between traveling by 
train and plane to destinations in 
and near Europe. This is based on 
the (net) journey time by train, from 
start station to end station. The 
travel times are based on the 
shortest travel time and the 
minimum possible transfer time. 
Travel times are indicative and may 
differ from your actual travel.

EXTERNAL-LINK-ALT

EXTERNAL-LINK-ALT

Decision Tree Sustainable Travel Europe



Back to the decision tree  EXTERNAL-LINK-ALT

�

Were are you going?

Click on the country 
of your destination

Portugal Spain

France

United Kingdom

Belgium

Luxembourg

Denmark
Sweden

Poland

Germany

Switzerland

Italy Croatië

Slovenia

Austria

Czech Republic

Hungary

Slovakia



Emission
Kg CO2-eq/unit (WTW)

Travel Time
from Amst. Zuid to city main station

TransfersDestination

Bruxelles

Belgium

Germany

Berlin

Bonn

Bremen

Cologne

Frankfurt

Freiburg

Hamburg

Hanover

Leipzig

Munich

Nuremberg

Stuttgart

�

3:14

4:04

7:53

3:20

7:36

3:33

4:20

3:39

3:20

5:49

4:16

3:39

3:54

�

1:15

6:30

3:30

4:50

4:00

4:00

7:05

5:50

4:40

7:35

7:45

7:05

5:50

Difference

1:22

2:26

4:23

1:30

3:36

0:27

2:45

2:11

1:20

1:46

3:29

3:26

1:56

�

3,28

17,13

7,54

9,23

6,84

11,39

17,78

12,14

9,83

16,46

21,48

17,03

16,22

�

25,27

135,02

55,69

64,35

50,08

84,71

124,02

85,64

76,99

123,08

156,55

126,83

117,47

Saved

22,99

117,88

48,15

55,12

43,24

73,32

106,24

73,50

67,16

106,63

135,07

109,80

101,24

�

2

2

3

2

3

2

2

2

2

3

2

2

2

�

1

2

2

2

2

1

3

2

1

2

2

2

2

Difference

1

0

1

0

1

1

1

0

1

1

0

0

0

Train Advice

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Always by train
Sometimes by train
Consider the train

Business Travel: Train versus Plane To the travel map  EXTERNAL-LINK-ALT



Emission
Kg CO2-eq/unit (WTW)

Travel Time
from Amst. Zuid to city main station

TransfersDestination

Birmingham

Bristol

Cambridge

Cardiff

Edinburgh

Glasgow

Liverpool

Leeds

London

Manchester

Newcastle

Oxford

Plymouth

Southampton

York

United Kingdom

�

3:39

3:37

3:58

4:17

4:17

3:57

4:06

4:08

3:42

3:41

3:48

4:56

6:20

3:31

4:44

�

6:46

7:14

5:39

7:14

9:51

9:55

5:02

7:30

4:37

7:06

8:17

6:00

8:55

6:28

7:04

Difference

3:07

3:37

1:41

2:57

5:34

5:58

0:56

3:22

0:55

3:25

4:29

1:04

2:35

2:57

2:20

�

19,11

18,80

15,76

20,15

29,38

30,47

22,98

22,39

13,96

22,46

25,35

16,64

22,62

16,95

22,28

�

107,64

122,38

76,05

131,51

154,21

122,12

126,13

109,28

84,24

115,60

120,74

99,68

155,61

108,58

101,79

88,53

103,58

60,29

111,36

124,83

91,65

103,14

86,89

70,28

93,13

95,39

83,04

132,99

91,62

79,51

�

4

5

3

5

3

4

3

3

1

4

3

3

5

5

2

�

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

2

2

3

Difference

2

3

1

3

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

0

3

3

1

Train Advice

Saved

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Always by train
Sometimes by train
Consider the train
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Emission
Kg CO2-eq/unit (WTW)

Travel Time
from Amst. Zuid to city main station

TransfersDestination

Belfort

Bordeaux

Brest

Compiègne

Lille

Lyon

Marseille

Montpellier

Nantes

Paris

Rennes

Rouen

Strasbourg

Toulouse

Troyes

France

�

5:22

4:49

6:24

4:41

9:24

4:08

4:36

4:59

4:08

3:58

6:26

6:22

3:43

4:31

5:57

�

8:16

7:32

8:14

5:05

2:31

5:41

7:29

7:05

5:58

3:21

5:31

5:23

6:08

9:10

5:53

Difference

2:54

2:43

1:50

0:24

6:53

1:33

2:53

2:06

1:50

0:37

0:55

0:59

2:25

4:39

0:04

�

19,97

28,13

27,07

11,21

7,41

23,69

31,75

31,49

22,85

12,97

22,33

13,99

16,38

30,58

14,27

�

127,53

159,79

137,26

84,01

54,05

126,59

173,72

168,04

126,59

100,62

155,61

98,51

109,51

173,38

106,94

107,56

131,66

110,19

72,80

46,64

102,91

141,97

136,56

103,74

87,65

133,28

84,53

93,13

142,80

92,66

�

4

2

3

3

4

2

2

2

2

2

3

4

2

2

4

�

4

4

3

2

2

2

3

3

3

1

3

3

2

3

2

Difference

0

2

0

1

2

0

1

1

1

1

0

1

0

1

2

Train Advice

Saved

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Always by train
Sometimes by train
Consider the train
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Emission
Kg CO2-eq/unit (WTW)

Travel Time
from Amst. Zuid to city main station

TransfersDestination

Denmark

Aalborg

Aarhus

Copenhagen

Sweden

Gothenburg

Malmo

Stockholm

Italy

Milan

Turin

Venice

Rome

�

3:48

7:51

3:57

�

12:27

10:35

10:48

15:20

12:02

19:02

4:05

3:56

4:25

Difference

8:39

2:44

6:51

11:15

8:06

14:37

�

23,48

20,59

20,54

�

143,21

127,30

145,31

127,97

149,76

193,67

27,40

21,40

36,22

119,73

106,70

124,77

100,56

128,36

157,45

�

2

3

2

5

5

5

2

2

2

�

4

3

3

Difference

2

0

1

3

3

3

10:46

9:54

14:06

15:28

4:45

4:36

4:19

5:01

6:01

5:18

9:47

10:27

142,76

144,14

162,20

223,43

27,98

31,02

34,24

42,93

114,78

113,12

127,95

180,50

3

3

5

4

2

2

2

2

1

1

3

2

Train Advice

Saved

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Always by train
Sometimes by train
Consider the train
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Emission
Kg CO2-eq/unit (WTW)

Travel Time
from Amst. Zuid to city main station

TransfersDestination

Spain

Barcelona

Bilbao

Madrid

Valencia

Portugal

Lisbon

Porto

Poland

Kraków

Poznan

Warsaw

Wroclaw

Luxembourg

Luxembourg

�

4:47

9:12

5:18

4:59

�

12:24

12:25

18:57

20:18

25:00

23:49

5:30

5:28

Difference

7:37

3:13

13:39

15:19

19:30

18:21

�

39,81

36,76

46,02

48,72

�

213,11

200,90

254,90

256,45

320,61

277,26

58,14

53,40

173,30

164,13

208,88

207,73

262,47

223,86

�

2

2

2

2

3

3

6

5

�

4

7

7

6

Difference

2

5

5

4

3

2

15:48

9:50

12:55

11:22

4:45

4:11

4:21

6:51

11:03

5:39

8:34

4:31

185,24

140,35

188,17

145,68

32,50

23,30

31,10

25,97

152,74

117,06

157,07

119,71

3

2

2

3

2

2

2

2

1

0

0

1

5:34 3:28 2:06 74,6510,66 63,99 2 2 0

Train Advice

Saved

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Always by train
Sometimes by train
Consider the train
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Emission
Kg CO2-eq/unit (WTW)

Travel Time
from Amst. Zuid to city main station

TransfersDestination

Switzerland

Basel

Bern

Geneva

Zürich

Austria

Innsbruck

Graz

Salzburg

Vienna

Czech Republic

Brno

Prague

�

3:39

4:42

3:51

3:48

�

7:24

9:04

8:18

8:43

14:31

10:54

5:54

4:23

Difference

3:45

4:22

4:27

4:55

8:37

6:31

�

19,29

21,66

25,71

21,42

�

133,15

147,65

161,93

143,91

154,11

122,12

28,21

22,83

113,85

126,00

136,21

122,49

125,90

99,29

�

2

3

2

2

5

3

2

3

�

2

3

3

3

Difference

0

0

1

1

3

0

10:30

14:42

9:36

11:53

5:58

4:21

8:16

4:11

4:32

10:21

1:20

7:42

126,25

165,12

132,78

161,16

24,34

29,80

25,22

29,85

101,91

135,32

107,56

131,32

3

3

3

3

3

2

3

2

0

1

0

1

Train Advice

Saved

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Always by train
Sometimes by train
Consider the train
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Emission
Kg CO2-eq/unit (WTW)

Travel Time
from Amst. Zuid to city main station

TransfersDestination

Hungary

Budapest

Slovakia

Bratislava

Slovenia

Ljubljana

Croatia 

Zagreb

��

19:15 4:31

Difference

14:44

� � �� Difference

15:09 4:43 10:26 197,11

169,59

170,11

186,79

36,30

31,38

32,08

34,50

160,82

138,21

138,02

152,29

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

13:51 4:42 9:09

16:45 6:10 10:35

Train Advice

Saved

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

Always by train
Sometimes by train
Consider the train
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	Belgium, Germany
	United Kingdom
	France
	Spain, Portugal, Poland, Luxembourg
	Denmark, Sweden, Italy
	Switzerland, Austria, Czech Republic
	Hungria, Slovakia, Slovenia, Croatia

	Sweden: 
	Denmark: 
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